:H \$140.00 271

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM544306

SUBMISSION TYPE: NE	W ASSIGNMENT
---------------------	--------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIFTH THIRD BANK		09/30/2019	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARTICLE DYNAMICS INTERNATIONAL, LLC	
Street Address: 13161 LAKEFRONT DRIVE		
City:	: EARTH CITY	
State/Country: MISSOURI		
Postal Code: 63045		
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2713829	MICROMASK
Registration Number:	1786383	DESCOTE
Registration Number:	2589738	CALCI-PRESS
Registration Number:	4760715	MAGNIPRESS
Serial Number:	86932297	SMOOTHMASK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8208

Email: alana.hernandez@katten.com

Correspondent Name: ALANA HERNANDEZ C/O KATTEN

Address Line 1: 525 W. MONROE STREET Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALANA H	ERNANDEZ
----------------------------	----------

SIGNATURE: //ALANA HERNANDEZ/

DATE SIGNED: 10/08/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=IP Release (Fifth Third)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006765 FRAME: 0893

900518462



RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Release"), dated as of September 30, 2019, is made by **FIFTH THIRD BANK**, an Ohio banking corporation ("Lender"), and is as follows:

WHEREAS, PARTICLE DYNAMICS INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Borrower"), and Lender are parties to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of June 2, 2010, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 11, 2010 in its records at Reel 024523, Frame 0674 (Patents) and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 11, 2010 in its records at Reel 4223, Frame 0599 (Trademarks), as amended by a First Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 26, 2017, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 31, 2017 in its records at Reel 042642, Frame 0214 (Patents) and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 31, 2017 in its records at Reel 6073, Frame 0638 (Trademarks) (the "Agreement"); capitalized terms used but not defined herein will have the meaning given to them in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Agreement granted to Lender a security interest in all of Borrower's right, title and interest in and to all of its Trademarks and Patents, including, without limitation: (a) all of Borrower's right, title and interest in and to all of its now or in the future owned or existing Trademarks and Patents listed on Schedule I of the Agreement (attached hereto and made a part hereof as Schedule I); (b) all renewals of each of the Trademarks and Patents; (c) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and in the future due or payable under or with respect to any and all Trademarks and Patents, including damages and payments for past or future infringements of any and all Trademarks and Patents; (d) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements of any and all Trademarks and Patents; (e) all rights corresponding to each of the Trademarks and Patents throughout the world; (f) all rights of Borrower as licensor or licensee under, and with respect to, trademarks, service marks, trade names, and trademark and service mark applications, including the Trademark Licenses; and (g) together in each case with the goodwill of Borrower's business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the foregoing; and

WHEREAS, Lender desires to release its rights and security interests in the Trademarks and Patents and terminate the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, Lender hereby releases and terminates (i) its security interest and other rights in, to and under the Trademarks and Patents and (ii) the Agreement and any and all rights it may have thereunder.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

FIFTH THIRD BANK

David M. Redden, Vice President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (PARTICLE DYNAMICS)

SCHEDULE I

PATENTS

A. Issued Patents

Patent No.	Title	Exp. Date	Maintenance Fee Due	Ex-US Patents
6,631,808	Air Classifier System for the Separation of Particles	8.7.2021	4.14.2011	None
6,544,552	Method of Producing Porous Tablets with Improved Dissolution Properties	1.11.2021	10.8.2010	Mexico
6,465,010	Means for Creating a Mass Having Structural Integrity	8.4.2019	10.15.2013	None
6,284,270	Means for Creating a Mass Having Structural Integrity	8.4.2019	3.4.2013	'None
5,730,997	Tastemasked Pharmaceutical Delivery System	8.1.2014	None	Canada
5,494,681	Tastemasked Pharmaceutical Materials	2.27.2013	None	Canada Europe
5,336,433	Bleaching Agent	6.8.2012	None	None

Title	Serial Number	Patent Number	Issue Date
Gelling agent-based dosage form	14/383,163	9,452,135	9/27/2016
Spatial arrangement of particles in a drinking device for oral delivery of pharmaceuticals	14/170,927	9,339,475	05/17/2016

B. Patent Applications

Serial No./ Publication No.	Title	U.S. Status	Ex-US Applications
12/032,964 2008/0226733	Spatial Arrangement of Particles in a Drinking Device for Oral Delivery of Pharmaceuticals	Prosecution has not yet started	None
12/021,438 2008/0181932	Compositions for Oral Delivery of Pharmaceuticals	Prosecution has not yet started	None

11/746,832 2007/0264329	Calcium Compositions	Prosecution has not yet started	Chile Venezuela
11/177,762 2006/0008527	Controlled Phase Composition Technology as an Improved Process for Protection of Drugs	Response to Office Action filed on 3.1.2010	Europe

Title	Serial Number	Filing Date
Gelling agent-based dosage form	15/238,070	8/16/2016
Solid particulation compositions comprising coenzyme Q10	14/000,902	8/22/2013
Iron-polysaccharide complexes and methods for the preparation thereof	15/251,062	8/30/2016

TRADEMARKS

Trademarks and Service Marks

Mark	US Status	Registration No.	Int. Classes)	Renewa 1 Date	Goods and Services
MICROMASKO	Registered	2,713,829	001, 005, 006, 010, 026, 046	5.6.2013	Chemical tastemasking additives, stability and flavor enhancers, for use in the manufacture of pharmaceuticals, namely, antihistamines, anti-nausea agents, central nervous system pharmaceuticals for the treatment of epilepsy, seizures; neonatal agents, osteoporetic, nutraceuticals, nutritional supplements, vitamins, pharmaceuticals, namely hormones, anti-infectives, fertility agents, and animal health products, namely nutritional supplements and vitamins, medications
DES COTE®	Registered	1,786,383	006	8.10.2013	Chemical encased in a matrix which is sold in bulk for manufacturing, processing or repacking of chemicals
CALCI- PRESS®	Registered	2,589,738	001, 005, 006, 010, 026, 046	7.2.2012	Chemicals sold in bulk for use in the manufacturing, processing and packing of nutritional supplements, vitamins, and pharmaceutical products and preparations

Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
MAGNIPRESS	85875163	4760715	06/23/2015

Trademark Applications

Trademark	Serial Number	Filing Date
SMOOTHMASK	86932297	03/08/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 006765 FRAME: 0899

RECORDED: 10/08/2019